
Date Day Name and Designation of the Officer

01.04.2023 Saturday
Thiru.E.M.K.Yaswantharao Ingersol, II 

Metropolitan Magistrate

02.04.2023 Sunday Thiru.R.Parthiban, XX Metropolitan Magistrate

03.04.2023 Monday (Court Holiday)

Thiru.T.Rajesh Raju, Metropolitan Magistrate, 

Special Court for Exclusive Trail of Land Grabbing 

Cases - I

04.04.2023 Tuesday (Mahaveer Jayanthi) Thiru.K.V.Sakthivel, XIII Metropolitan Magistrate

07.04.2023 Friday (Good Friday) Thiru.P.Chandrasekar, VI Metropolitan Magistrate

08.04.2023 Saturday
Tmt.P.Revathi, Metropolitan Magistrate, CCB & 

CBCID Metro Cases

09.04.2023 Sunday
Tmt.B.Vaishnavi,  Metropolitan Magistrate, 

Additional Mahila Court

14.04.2023
Friday (Tamil New Year/ 

Dr.Ambedkar's Birthday )

Thiru.V.Balasubramanian, XIV Metropolitan 

Magistrate

15.04.2023 Saturday
Thiru.V.Balasubramanian, XIV Metropolitan 

Magistrate

16.04.2023 Sunday Tmt.S.Lakshmi, XII Metropolitan Magistrate

22.04.2023 Saturday Thiru.R.Jagadeesan, V Metropolitan Magistrate

23.04.2023 Sunday Thiru.R.Jagadeesan, V Metropolitan Magistrate

29.04.2023 Saturday
Thiru.A.Chellapandian, Metropolitan Magistrate, 

Fast Track Court I

30.04.2023 Sunday
Thiru.S.Packia Raj, Metropolitan Magistrate, Fast 

Track Court II
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